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Committee Member Term List 

NOTE: Pursuant to Rule 50, Rules of the Supreme Court governing the attorney discipline system, membership 
consists of: 

Attorney Members: 

Hon. Lawrence F. Winthrop - Chair Daisy Flores - Vice Chair 
Retired Judge  Flores & Clark, LLC 

1566 E. South Street  
Globe, Arizona 85501 

Phone: (602) 469-1738  Phone: 928-793-4391 
lwinthrop@appeals.az.gov daisyfloreslaw@gmail.com 
EXPIRATION:  12/31/2025 EXPIRATION:  12/31/2023 

Hon. Cynthia Bailey JoJene Mills 
Arizona Court of Appeals Attorney Member 
PO Box 25084 Law Office of JoJene Mills, P.C. 
Scottsdale, AZ 85255 1670 E. River Road, Suite 270 
Phone: 602-452-6750 Tucson, Arizona 85718 
cbailey@appeals.az.gov  Office: 520-529-3200 
EXPIRATION:  12/31/2024 Cell: 520-247-4065 

jmills@jmillslaw.com 
EXPIRATION:  12/31/2023 

Lindsay Cohen Charles J. Muchmore 
Attorney Member Attorney Member 
Law Office of Jeffrey G. Pollitt, PC Scott, Skelly & Muchmore, LLC 
2425 E. Camelback Rd., Suite 1075 1313 E. Osborn Rd., Suite 120 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016 Phoenix, Arizona 85014 
Phone: 602-852-5577 Phone: 602-277-8228 
Fax: 602-852-5566 Fax: 602-277-8844 
lindsay@complexdivorcelaw.com  cmuchmore@muchmoremediation.com 
EXPIRATION:  12/31/2023 EXPIRATION:  12/31/2024 
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Public Members: 

Brent W. Vermeer 
Public Member 
2246 E. Myrtle Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona 85020 
Phone: 602-516-3004  
Home: 602-674-0176  
bvermeer18@gmail.com 
EXPIRATION:  12/31/2023 

Robert W. Page 
Public Member 
 1337 E Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85018 
Phone: 602-524-2014 
encanto24@me.com  
EXPIRATION:  12/31/2024 

Jack S. Dillenberg     
Public Member  
P.O. Box J 
Jerome, AZ 86331 
Phone: 602-751-5225 
drjdillen@gmail.com  
EXPIRATION:  12/31/2025 

Staff Support:  
Aaron Nash  
Kristina Tuba 
Administrative Office of the Courts  
Certification and Licensing Division 
1501 W. Washington St., Suite 104 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
Phone: (602) 452-3378 
ANash@courts.az.gov 
KTuba@courts.az.gov 
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